SBAS276A − MARCH 2003 − REVISED NOVEMBER 2003
16-Bit ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER
with Onboard Reference
ADS1110
FEATURES
� COMPLETE DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM IN
A TINY SOT23-6 PACKAGE
� ONBOARD REFERENCE:

parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its
published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT
I2C
ADDRESS PACKAGE−LEAD
PACKAGE
DESIGNATOR(1)
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA, QUANTITY
ADS1110 1001 000 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED0
ADS1110A0IDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
ADS1110 1001 000 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED0
ADS1110A0IDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
ADS1110 1001 001 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED1
ADS1110A1IDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
ADS1110 1001 001 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED1
ADS1110A1IDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
ADS1110 1001 010 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED2
ADS1110A2IDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
ADS1110 1001 010 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED2
ADS1110A2IDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
ADS1110 1001 011 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED3
ADS1110A3IDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
ADS1110 1001 011 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED3
ADS1110A3IDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
ADS1110 1001 100 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED4
ADS1110A4IDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
ADS1110 1001 100 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED4
ADS1110A4IDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
ADS1110 1001 101 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED5
ADS1110A5IDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
ADS1110 1001 101 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED5
ADS1110A5IDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
ADS1110 1001 110 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED6
ADS1110A6IDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
ADS1110 1001 110 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED6
ADS1110A6IDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
ADS1110 1001 111 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED7
ADS1110A7IDBVT Tape and Reel, 250
ADS1110 1001 111 SOT23-6 DBV −40°C to +85°C ED7
ADS1110A7IDBVR Tape and Reel, 3000
(1) For the most current specification and package information, refer to our web site at www.ti.com.
Top View SOT23
ADS1110
SBAS276A − MARCH 2003 − REVISED NOVEMBER 2003